

46988.3.1

TIP NO R-5816
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND SIGNALS
NC 58 (FORT MACON ROAD) AT SR 1182 (ATLANTIC BEACH CAUSEWAY)

0.097 MILES

MILITARY & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION CO
JACKSONVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		18,753.79
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		26,126.56
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		39,774.19
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	9,791.79
0005	0194000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	50	CY	22.37
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	70	TON	62.12
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	200	SY	6.67
0008	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	72	LF	178.34
0009	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	8	LF	628.84
0010	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	700	LF	120.85
0011	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	50	LF	120.41
0012	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	50	CY	83.99
0013	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	50	TON	67.15
0014	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	67.16
0015	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	8,300	SY	8.52
0016	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	105	TON	543.08
0017	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	62	TON	819.62
0018	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	59	TON	899.58
0019	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	700	TON	157.39
0020	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	55	TON	1,052.85
0021	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	117	TON	666.36
0022	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	2,737.00
0023	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	27	CY	1,490.38
0024	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	16	EA	1,585.50
0025	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1	LF	1,695.74
0026	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	5	EA	1,688.17
0027	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (F)	3	EA	1,493.81
0028	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	4	EA	1,493.80
0029	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	3	EA	558.51
0030	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	490	LF	37.84
0031	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	170	SY	68.61
0032	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	3	EA	3,331.79
0033	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50	SY	883.35
0034	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	415	SY	18.73
0035	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) (A)	2	EA	333.18
0036	4234000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN, A OR B (OVRHD)	3	EA	13.33
0037	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	130	SF	24.66

46988.3.1

TIP NO R-5816
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND SIGNALS
 NC 58 (FORT MACON ROAD) AT SR 1182 (ATLANTIC BEACH CAUSEWAY)

0.097 MILES

MILITARY & FEDERAL
 CONSTRUCTION CO
 JACKSONVILLE, NC

0038	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	275	SF	11.85	3,258.75
0039	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	10	SF	14.66	146.60
0040	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1	EA	1,545.95	1,545.95
0041	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	12,327.62	24,655.24
0042	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	130	EA	61.64	8,013.20
0043	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	25	LF	96.09	2,402.25
0044	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	20	DAY	2,398.89	47,977.80
0045	4507000000-E	1170	WATER FILLED BARRIER	460	LF	74.53	34,283.80
0046	4508000000-E	SP	REM & RES H2O FILL BARR	325	LF	8.00	2,600.00
0047	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	20	HR	149.93	2,998.60
0048	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	45	EA	48.64	2,188.80
0049	4590000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) 12" WHITE TEMPORARY TAPE	140	LF	1.20	168.00
0050	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	1	EA	3,208.38	3,208.38
0051	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	4,376	LF	4.80	21,004.80
0052	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	584	LF	33.32	19,458.88
0053	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	12	EA	233.23	2,798.76
0054	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	30	EA	299.86	8,995.80
0055	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,440	LF	0.80	2,752.00
0056	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	55	LF	1.33	73.15
0057	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	14	EA	133.27	1,865.78
0058	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	2,080	LF	2.67	5,553.60
0059	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	28	EA	133.27	3,731.56
0060	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	39	LF	212.06	8,270.34
0061	5326000000-E	1510	10" WATER LINE	27	LF	353.47	9,543.69
0062	5326200000-E	1510	12" WATER LINE	180	LF	203.02	36,543.60
0063	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	3,841	LB	9.00	34,569.00
0064	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2	EA	1,915.91	3,831.82
0065	5552000000-E	1515	10" VALVE	1	EA	4,297.10	4,297.10
0066	5558000000-E	1515	12" VALVE	2	EA	5,138.38	10,276.76
0067	5666000000-N	1515	FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	9,025.13	9,025.13
0068	5673000000-E	1515	FIRE HYDRANT LEG	26	LF	63.24	1,644.24
0069	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	52	LF	41.45	2,155.40
0070	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	24	LF	224.34	5,384.16
0071	5802000000-E	1530	ABANDON 10" UTILITY PIPE	27	LF	200.30	5,408.10
0072	5804000000-E	1530	ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE	174	LF	59.18	10,297.32
0073	5815500000-N	1530	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	7,904.79	7,904.79
0074	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100	LF	13.33	1,333.00
0075	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	74.01	4,810.65
0076	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	200	TON	51.07	10,214.00

46988.3.1

TIP NO R-5816
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND SIGNALS
NC 58 (FORT MACON ROAD) AT SR 1182 (ATLANTIC BEACH CAUSEWAY)

0.097 MILES

MILITARY & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION CO
JACKSONVILLE, NC

0077	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,998.14	1,999.07
0078	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	13.33	1,333.00
0079	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	932.90	466.45
0080	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	29.66	5,932.00
0081	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	120	LF	6.66	799.20
0082	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,250	SY	3.97	4,962.50
0083	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	625	LF	5.47	3,418.75
0084	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4	EA	911.29	3,645.16
0085	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	9,329.02	4,664.51
0086	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	666.36	333.18
0087	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	26.65	1,332.50
0088	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	932.88	233.22
0089	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	19.99	999.50
0090	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	932.88	233.22
0091	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	66.64	666.40
0092	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	466.45	6,063.85
0093	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1,710.36	3,420.72
0094	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	13	EA	198.44	2,579.72
0095	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE CLEANOUT	65	EA	671.77	43,665.05
0096	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	2	EA	1,465.99	2,931.98
0097	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	6	EA	1,732.53	10,395.18
0098	7216000000-N	1705	MODIFY EXT VEHIC SIGNL HD	11	EA	279.87	3,078.57
0099	7228000000-N	SP	RELOC EXT VEHIC SIGNL HD	9	EA	135.94	1,223.46
0100	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1,2")	35	LF	15.99	559.65
0101	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	595	LF	4.00	2,380.00
0102	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	3	EA	533.09	1,599.27
0103	7642100000-N	1743	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	3	EA	2,798.70	8,396.10
0104	7686000000-N	1752	CONDUIT ENTR INTO EXT FOUND	2	EA	892.92	1,785.84
0105	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MICROWAVE DETECTION-MULTIPLE ZONES	4	EA	16,325.77	65,303.08

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1,434,583.07

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1,434,583.07

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO 1 1,434,583.07



09/22/2022